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Introduction

Tha Ervironment Act 1985 has made site sensitivily a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the paibways by which
contamination could spread, and 1o the vulnerable largets of contamination, as it does the polential sources of contamination,

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place greal emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment
Agency and the Scollish Environment Prolection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and 1he Scottish and Welsh
equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological fealures required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does

nol include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database 1o a distance defined
by the client from a sile boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References {NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark’s agreements
with a number of Dala Suppliers.

Copyright Notice

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2008. The Copyright on the informalion and data and its format as contsined in this Envirocheck®
Report (*Report”) is the property of Landmark Information Group Limiled ("Landmark”} and several other Dala Providers, inciuding {but nol
limited to) Ordnance Survey, Brilish Geological Survey, the Environment Agency and Nalural England, and must nct be reproduced in whole or
in part by pholocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark’s Terms and Conditions accepled by the Customer,

A copy of Landmark’s Terms and Conditions can be found wilh the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained
from Landmark, subjec to Landmark's charges in force from time to lime. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and Jor other Data providers, whose Copyrighl material has been inciuded in this Report.

Natural England Copyright Notice

Site of Special Scienlific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservalion Area, Marine Nature
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used wilh the permission of, Nalural England who retain the
copyright and Intellectua Property Rights for the data.

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Pariners Limiled (for further information, contact
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or furlher use of such Data is to be made without the prior writlen consent of Ove Arup & Parlners
Limited. The informalion and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither
Ove Arup & Pariners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy of completeness of such information or data,

Peter Brett Associates Copyright Notice

The cavily dala presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA
relain the copyrighl & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that 1he informalion contained in
the canity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or emror free. The information is based upon our own researches
and those collated from a number of extemal sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA
or Landmark be fiable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequenlial loss or damage arising from the use of

this data.
Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Information supplied from a joint datasel compiled by The British Geological Survey and the Health Proteclion Agency.

Report Version v31.0

Order Number: 24081473_1_1 Date: 18-Jan-2008 rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark information Group Service
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i DataType | amber | OnsSite | om2som |25tt0500m | (g2 2000m

l Agency & Hydrological B -

; Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

; Discharge Consents pg 1 2 1

' Enforcement and Prohibilion Nuli;:es -

- integrated Pollution Controls

I Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pdliution Prevention And Control

l Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls pg 1 1 7 11

| Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements pg 4 1

| Nearest Surface Water Feature pg 4 Yes

' Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters pg 4 1 2

| Prosecutions Relaling to Authorised Processes pg s 1

l Proseculions Relating to Controlled Waters

._: Registered Radioactive Substances pa s 4 1 12

p River Quality pg 8 N ' 1 o

' River Quality Biology Sampling Points pg 8 | H

: River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points pg 9 _ 1

: Substantiated Pollution Incident Register -

: W ater Absiractions F pg 9 | N 3“ _ 4 (*6) ]

' - Water Industry Act Referrals | B - r 1 1 ) )

: Groundwater Vulnerability pg 12 Yes n/a nfa nfa
S — e e e et e . R S E O ST

' Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences | | T wa | W
Flooclinglfmm Rivers or Sea wilhout Defences | - | - nfa ) _ n/a )

l Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences I _ n/a "nfa

o Flood W ater Storage Areas m - - n/a n/a

I Flood Defences N - o B nfa n/a _

' Waste

P BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

l _ Historical Landfiil Sites

| Integrated Pollution Control Register;:l V;aste Sites i o o

l Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries) _ B )

| Licensed Wasle Management Facilities (Localions) pg 14 1 2

’ Local Authority Recorded Landfilt Sites - o | _ | 1 -

l Registered Landfill Sites o ) i

Registered Waste Transfer Siles pg 14 3 2

I Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites pg 16 2

l Order Number: 24081473 1_1 Date: 18-Jan-2008 R rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark Information Group Service



1
-3
_LE
.4
1
e

B Envirocheck'

A oot s Summary

DataType Nomer | OnSte | oto2sim | 2611 s00m | (21020000,

Hazardous Substances ' R

Contral of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Geological

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology pg 17 Yes nfa i n/a nfa

Brine Compensation Areas nfa n/a nfa

Coal Mining Affected Areas n/a n/a n‘a

Mining Instability o nfa B na n/a

Natural and Mining Cavities

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards n/a nfa

Potential for Compressible Ground Siability Hazards ) n/a nfa

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards nfa nfa

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards Yes Yes n/a n/a

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards - n‘a | nfa

Poiential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards pg 17 Yes N n‘a - n/a o

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas - N ) o -—--~—~~-~-—~r—}-f; - E E "r;'-a. -
'Radon Polential - Radon Prolection Measures T e | wa | owe
X Shauc; —— - B e m - I ;{; o _,;;; o

Industrial Land Use

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries pg 18 42 53 148

Fuel Stalion Entries - pg 38 ] 3 5

- . EE L Em R E—
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A Lt s Summary
g Page ' WP .| 501 to 1000m
Data Type Nﬁ%hgﬁa ) OnSite | 0t0250m | 251t0500m | o 40 2000m)
Sensitive Land Use
Areas of Adcpted Green Beit
Areas qf Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Qutstanding Natural Beauly

Environmentally Sensilive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrale Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

1 —_—— —_————-
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i B Envirocheck’

Agency & Hydrological

A Landmark service
|
ﬁ | - ; { Quadrant L
- - ternnma | EStimated
: Map | Details Reference | yistance | Contact NGR
ID {Compass i
Direction) | From Site
|
’ I Discharge Consents -
1 Operator: The Jim Henson Studio ATINW 264 1 528600
Property Type: Recreational & Cultural (W) 184050
Location; 30 Oval Road, Camden Town, London, Nwi 7de
l Authority. Environment Agency, Thames Region
| Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: CATM. 2853
Permit Version; 1
Effective Date: 1st April 1997
fssued Date; 1st April 1997
® Revocation Date: 30th Seplember 2005
| Discharge Type: Trade Discharges - Cooling Water
! Discharge Canal
! Environrment:
. Receiving Water: Guc - Paddinglon Arm
Status: Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as
amended by Environment Act 1995)
. Pasitional Accuracy. Located by supplier to wilhin 10m
Discharge Consents
1 Operator: Rushes Molion Control ATINW 264 1 528600
l Property Type: Recreational & Cultural (W) 184050
. Location: 30 Oval Road, Camden Town, London, Nw1 7de
; Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Calchment Area: Not Given
Reference: Cntm.1566
l Fermit Version: 1
, Effective Date: 15t Septernber 1994
; lssued Date: 1st September 1994
- Revocation Date: 1st Oclober 1996
Discharge Type: Trade Discharges - Codling Water
' Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Emvironment:
- Receiving Water: Guc - Paddington Arm
4 Status: Lapsed {under Environment Act 1995, Schedute 23)
Posilional AccuraCy. Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents
2 Operator; National Grid Company Plc. A12SE 218 1 528360
Property Type: Production & Dislribution Of Eleclricity (W) 163820
Localion: Fitzroy Bridge Qutlet, Primrosehill, Camden, London
Auihorily: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Calchment Area; Not Given
Relerence: CTMR.0387
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 28th March 1980
l[ssued Date: 28th March 1980
Revocation Dale: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Trade Discharges - Cooling Water
Discharge Canal
Environment:
Receving Water: Grand Unioncanal
Status: Transferred from Rivers (Prevention of Pollution) Act 1951-1961
Fositional Accuracy, Located by supplier 1o within 100m
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
3 Name; W Starling AT1INW 154 2 528811
Location: 9 -11 Leybourne Road, CAMDEN, NW1 8QY (N) 184208
Authority: London Borough of Camden, Pollution Projects Team
Permit Reference: PPC1/07
Dated:; 9th January 1996
Process Type: L ocal Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PGE/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Permitted
Posilional Accuracy. Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
4 Name: Paradise Cleaners Lid A138W 280 2 028753
Localion: 58 Parkway, London, Nwt 7ah (SW) 183762
Authorily: London Borough of Camden, Pollution Projects Team
Permit Reference: PPC/MDC39/06
Daled: 12th January 2007
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controf
Descriplion: PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Permitted
Fositional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Order Number: 24081473 1 1 Date: 18-Jan-2008 rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 1 of 48
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A Londmark sorvos

T Quadrant -
Map | | | Details Referonce E&"E‘“" Contact NGR
ID . e I 5 (cnmpass NS nce ania

Local Authorlty Poliution Prevention and Controls

5 Name: Esso A1INW 375 2 528568
Location: 29 Chak Farm Road, LONDON, NW1 BAG {NW) 184291

Authority: London Borough of Camden, Pollulion Projects Team | .

Fermit Reference:  PPCH5/07

Dated: 24ih December 1998

Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control

Description; PG1/14 Pelrot filling slation

Status: Permitted

Posilional Accuracy. Manually posilioned to the address or location

Local Authority Pollutlon Prevention and Controls

6 Name: Smart Dry Cleaners ABNW 387 2 528685
Location: 104 Parkway, London, Nw1 7an (SW) 183676
Authaority; London Borough of Camden, Pdllution Projects Team
Permit Reference: PPC/IDC20/06

Dated: 26th January 2007

Process Type: L.ocal Authority Pollulion Prevention and Coniral
Descriplion: PGE6/48 Dry cleaning

Status: Permitted

Positional Accuracy. Located by supplier to within 10m

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

6 Name; Jet Patrol Station ABNW 433 2 528655
Location: 120 Parkway, LONDON, NW1 7NY (SW) 183640
Authority; London Borough of Camden, Pollution Projecis Team
Permit Reference: Not Given

Dated: 11th December 1998

Process Type: Local Authority Air Paollution Control

Descnplion: PG1/14 Pelrol filling slation

Status; Authorised

Positional Accuracy, Manually positioned to the address or location

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

1 Name: Camden Cleaners A14NW 396 2 529240

Location: 122 Camden Road, London, Nw1 See (NE) 184236

Authorily; London Borough of Camden, Pollution Projects Team

Fermit Reference: PPC/DC3206

Daled: 25th January 2007

Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevenlion and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

8 Name: Wm Morrisons Supermarkets Plc A12NE 434 2 528439
Location: Chalk Farm Road, London, Nw1 8aa (W) 184146
Aulhorily: London Borough of Camden, Pollution Projects Team
Permit Reference: PPC/Dc1/06

Dated: 26th January 2007

Process Type: l.ocal Authority Pollution Prevenlion and Control
Description: PG6/46 Dry cleaning

Status: Permitted

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

— e e e i g - = we e TE — ——— . L EL

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

g Name: Wm Morrisons Supermarkets Plc A12NE 500 2 528426
Location: Chalk Farm Road, LONDON, NW1 8AA {(NW) 184300
Authority. London Borough of Camden, Pollution Frojecls Team
Permit Reference: PPC19/07

Dated; 22nd December 1998

Process Type: Locaf Authority Pallulion Prevention and Conlrol
Descriplion; PG1/14 Petrd filling station

Status: Permitted

Posilional Accuracy. Located by supplier to within 10m

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

10 | Name: Camden Dry Cleaners ABNE 619 2 529141
Localion: 27 Camden High Street, London, Nwi 7je {SE) 183454
Authority: London Borough of Camden, Pollution Projects Team
Permit Reference: PPC/DC32/06

Daled: 251h January 2007

Process Type: Local Authorily Poliution Prevention and Control
Description: PG6/46 Dry cleaning

Status: Permitted

Posilional Accuracy. Located by supplier 1o wilthin 10m

_— R e e ey —— W CUTEETEE B R L
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- Description:
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy. Located by supplier 1o wilhin 10m
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Agency & Hydrological

A Lasimack sorvicn
Quadrant
- | Estimated
Map Details Reference | o ctance | Contact | NGR
D {Compass From Si
Direction) | TTom Site
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
11 Name; Prince Of Wales Dry Cleaners A18SW 637 2 528777
Location: 17 Prince Of Wales Road, London, NwS 3th (N} 184696
Authority: London Borough of Camden, Pollulion Projects Team
Permit Reference:  PPC/DC12/06
Dated: 12th January 2007
Process Type: Local Authority Pallution Prevention and Control
Descriplion; PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Parmitted
Positional Accuracy. Localed by supplier to within 10m
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
12 | Name: Texaco ATTSE 676 2 528269
Location: 81-85 Chalk Farm Road, LONDON, NW1 BAR (NW) 184381
Authority: London Borough of Camden, Pollution Projects Team
FPermit Reference; NOT GIVEN
Dated: 24th December 1998
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pdllution Controf
Description: PG1/14 Peird filling stalion
Status: Site Closed
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned 1o the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
13 | Name: J T Coachworks A18SW 691 2 528594
Location: 52A Prince Wales Road, LONDON, NW5S 3LR (NW) 184700
Authority; London Borough of Camden, Podllution Projects Team
Permit Reference: Not Given
Dated: 3Cth April 1993
Process Type: Local Autharity Air Pollution Conlrol
Descriplion: PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positional Accuracy,  Automatically positioned Lo the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
14 | Name: Lex Volvo A12NW 704 2 528165
Localion: 1 Burnplon Place, Gloucesler Avenue, Chalk Farm, LONDON, NW1 8)B (W} 184138
Authorily: London Borough of Camden, Pollulion Projecls Team
Permil Reference: Not Given
Dated: 7th January 1994
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollulion Controf
Descriplion; FPGE/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy. Manually posilioned to the address or location
Local Authority Poltution Prevention and Controls
15 | Name: D P Enameliers A18NW 764 2 528610
Location: Imperial Works, Perren Street, London, NW5 3ED (N} 184784
Authority: London Borough of Camden, Pollution Projecls Team
Permit Reference;  Not Given
Dated: 27th July 1997
Process Type: Local Autharily Air Pollution Control
Descriplion: PG6/23 Coating of metal and plastic
Status: Authorisation revokedRevoked
Positionat Accuracy.  Manually positioned to the address or localion
Local Authority Polfution Prevention and Controls
15 | Name: L G Coachworks A18NW 793 2 528586
Localion: 61-65 Wilkin Street Mews, Wilkin Sireet, London, NW5 3NN (N) 184806
Authority: London Borough of Camden, Pollulion Projects Team
Permit Reference: NOT GIVEN
Dated: 9th December 1997
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Contral
Description: FPG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Authorigsed
Paositional Accuracy: Manually posilioned Lo the road wilhin he address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
16 | Name: Crowndale Dry Cleaners ASNW 811 2 528510
Location: 2 Crowndale Road, London, Nw1 1l (SE) 183503
Authority: London Borough of Camden, Polfulion Projects Team
Permit Reference: FPCIDC49/07
Dated: 26lh February 2007
Process Type: Local Authorily Pdllution Prevention and Conlrol
Description; PG5/46 Dry cleaning
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy. Localed by supplier 10 wilhin 10m
Order Number: 24081473 1 1 Date: 18-Jan-2008 rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 3 of 48




B Envirocheck®

Agency & Hydrological

Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Calsgory 3 - Minor Incident
Approximate location provided by supplier

A Landrork setvice
uadrant L
Map : :Iéféﬁﬁ“ Estimated |
Details rmrace || DiStance Contact NGR
ID - | {(Compass om Si .
Direction) | From Site
L.ocal Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
17 | Name: Tesco A185W 845 2 529541
Location: 196 Camden Road, LONDON, NW1 SHG (NE) 184595
Authority: London Barough of Camden, Pollution Projects Team
Permit Reference:  PPC14/07
Dated: 12th Seplember 1998
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Pescriplion: PG1/14 Petrdl filling slation
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy; Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
18 | Name: Fairways Camden A185wW 859 2 529516
Location: 135-143 Camden Road, LONDON, NW1 SHA (NE) 184646
Authorily: London Borough of Camden, Pollulion Projects Team
Permit Reference:  Not Given
Dated: 11th December 1998
Process Type: Local Autharity Air Pollution Control
Description; PG1/14 Peilrdl filling station
Status; Site Closed
Positional Accuracy. Manually positioned 1o the address or localion
Local Authoerity Pollution Prevantion and Caontrols
19 | Name: Solus Vehicle Resprayers A18NW 986 2 928569
Location: 3 - 6 Spring Place, LONDON, NW5 3BA (N} 185005
Authorily: London Borough of Camden, Pollution Projects Team
FPermit Reference; PPCZ/07
Dated; 30th Aprit 1893
Process Type: Local Authonty Poflulion Prevention and Control
Description: PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Status: Permitted
Posilional Accuracy, Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements
20 | Location: 3 - 6 Spring Place, London, Nw5 3ba A18NW g86 2 528569
Type: Air Pollution Control Enforcement Notice (N} 185005
Reference: Not Given
Date Issued: 16th November 2001
Enforcement Date:  Not Supplied
Delails: Failure To Maintain Proper Paperwork For Organic Compounds
Pasilional Accuracy: Manually positioned to Ihe address or location
Mearest Surface Water Feature
A13NE 83 - 528930
S e {NE) i 184133
Poliution Incidents to Controlied Waters
21 Property Type: Not Given A13NE 285 1 229100
lLocation: LONDON (NE) 184250
Authorily: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Pollutant:; Qils « Unknown
Note; Not Supplied
Incident Date: 15th January 1996
Incident Reference: SE960036
Catchment Area: Not Given
Recening Water; Not Given
Cause of Incident: Not Given
Incident Severity: Calegory 3 - Minor incident
Posilional Accuracy: Located by supplier to wilhin 100m
Poliution Incidents to Controlled Waters
22 | Property Type: Not Given ATNE 654 1 528300
Location: Prince Albert Road {SW) 183700
Authorily; Environment Agency, Thames Region
Pollutant; Not Given
Note; Confirmed incident
Incident Date: 4th April 1999
Incident Reference: THNE 1299043097
Caichmeni Area: Not Given
Receiving Water; Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Not Given

L — — —— - ——— = =1 FCIrE e o
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A Landmark scrvice
Quadrant
. FEa Estimated
| P Details ?;;‘m’;::: Distance | Contact | NGR
Direction) | From Site
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
23 | Property Type: Not Given A128W 866 1 228000
- Location: Hampstead Road Lock, CAMDEN TOWN (W) 184000
Authority; Environment Agency, Thames Region
l Pollutant: Oils - Unknown
Note: Not Supplied
incident Dale: 17th December 1998
Incident Reference: THNE 18980414041
Catchment Area; Not Given
Receiving Water: Not Given
- Cause of Incident  Not Given
I incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
; Posilional Accuracy. Localed by supplier to within 100m
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
24 | Location: Regents Park Road, London, Nw1 A12SW 725 1 228192
l Proseculion Text: Failure to cornply wilh packaging waste regulations (W) 183763
| Prosecution Act: Pro97
Hearing Date: 6th September 2007
Verdict: Guiity
Fine: 85000
Costs: 8836
| Pasitional Accuracy: Marwally positioned to the road wilhin the address or localion
' Registered Radioactive Substances
25 | Name: Unilabs Clinical Pathology A13SW 197 1 528671
l Location; Bewlay House, 32 Jamestown Road, LONDON, Greater London, NW1 7BY (W) 184018
L Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Reference:  BC2742
- Dated:; 21st October 1998
Process Type: Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioaclive waste (was
! RSAB0 87)
| Descriplion: Authorisation under RSA
B Status: Application made In error
-. Positional Accuracy: Unknown |
Registered Radioactive Substances
: 25 | Name: Omnilabs (Uk) Ltd A13SW 225 1 528642
Localion: Bewlay House, 32 Jamestown Road, LONDON, Greater London, NW1 7BY (W) 184022
Autharily: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Reference:  AEB755
Dated: Jst March 1921
Process Type: Authorisation under $13 RSA for the disposal of Radioaclive waste (was
RSAE0 £7)
| Description: Authorisation under RSA
' Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled
Posilional Accuracy. Unknown
Registered Radivactive Substances
26 | Name: Spirogen Lid A13SE 234 1 528965
Location: 2, Royal College Street, London, NW1 ONH {S) 183798
Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Reference:  CAS5052
I Dated: 20ih December 2006
Process Type: Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive malerials
(was RSAG0 51)
Description: Registration under the Act of an open source which is also lhe subject of an
authorisation
. Status: Application has been authorised and any conditions apply to the
operatorAuthorised
, Positional Accuracy. Automatically posilioned to the address
Registered Radioactive Substances
26 | Name: Spirogen Lid A13SE 234 1 528965
_ Localion; 2, Royal College Streel, London, NW 1 ONH (S} 183798
Authority: Ervironment Agency, Thames Region
e Permit Reference:  CAS5079
Dated: 20th December 2006
Process Type: Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radicaclive wasle (was
RSAG0 S7)
Descriptior: Authorisalion under RSA
g Status: Application has been authorised and any conditions apply to the
operatorAuthorised
Paositional Accuracy: Automatically posilioned to the address
l Order Number: 24081473 1 _1 Date; 18-Jan-2008 rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 5 of 48
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Agency & Hydrological

A Landmark sotvice
Ma Reference | Estimated
P Details .« | Distance | Contact NGR
D {Compass 5
Direcﬂnn) From Site
Registered Radicactive Substances
27 Name: Proxima Concepts AT4SW 448 1 529326
Location: Royal College Street,, LONDON, NW1 0TU (E} 183856
Authority: Environment Agency. Thames Region
Permit Reference:  Bro600
Dated: Sth September 2002
Process Type: Regisiralion under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radicactive materials
(was RSAB0 S1)
Description: Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an
authorisation
Status: Application has been authorised and any conditions apply to the
operatorAuthorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually posilioned to the road within the address or location
Registered Radioactive Substances
28 Name: Gene Expression Technologies Lid (Dissolved) ASNW 684 1 528476
Location: Royal College Sireet, London, Nw1 Otu (SE) 183677
Authority; Environment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Reference: Bt4478
Dated: 25th Novemnber 2002
Process Type: Registralion under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials
(was RSAB0 S1)
Description: Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an
authorisation
Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or localion
Registered Radioactive Substances
23 | Name: Gene Expression Technologies Lid (Dissolved) ASNW 748 1 529512
Location; Royal College Sireet, London, Nw1 Otu (SE) 183613
Authority: Emvironment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Relerence:  Bt4460
Dated: 25th Novermber 2002
Process Type: Authorisalion under 513 RSA for the disposal of Radicactive waste {was
RSAG0 S7)
Descriplion: Authorisation under RSA
Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled
Posilional Accuracy: Manually positioned 1o the road within the address or location
Registered Radioactive Substances
29 | Name: Proxima Concepts ASNW 762 1 929548
Location: Royal College Street, London, NW1 OTU (SE) 183646
Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Permil Reference;  Br9618
Dated: olh September 2002
Process Type: Authorisalion under 513 RSA for the disposal of Radioaclive waste (was
RSAGD S7)
Description: Authorisation under RSA
Status: Application has been authorised and any conditions apply to the
operatorAuthorised
Positional Accuracy, Automatically posilioned to the address
Registered Radioactive Substances
29 | Name: Royal Veterinary College ASNW 762 1 528548
Location: University Of London, Royal College Sireet, LONDON, NW1 0TU (SE) 183646
Authority: Envirorwment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Reference: Bi1188
Daled: 9th June 2000
Process Type: Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radicactive waste {was
RSAB0 57)
Description: Minor varialion to authorisation under RSA
Status: Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantia)
variationSuperseded
Pasilional Accuracy; Automalically pesitioned to the address
Registered Radioactive Substances
29 1 Name Royal Veterinary College ASNW 763 1 529548
Location: Royal College Street, LONDON, NW1{ 0TU (SE) 183646
Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Reference: Bz7046
Dated; 241h May 2006
Frocess Type: Registralion under 87 RSA for the keeping and use of Radicaclive materials
(was RSAB0 S1)
Description: Minor variation lo a registralion under Lhe Act of an open source which is also
the subject of an authorisation
Status: Application has been autherised and any conditions apply to the
operatorAuthorised
Positional Accuracy:  Aulomalically positioned to the address
Order Number: 24081473 1 1 Date: 18-Jan-2008 rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 6 of 48
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Direction) | From Site

Registered Radioactive Substances

29 | Name: Royal Veterinary Cdllege ASNW 763 1 529548
Location: Royal College Street, London, NW1{ 0TU (SE) 183646
Authority: Emvironment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Reference; By9434
Dated: 1H1h November 2005
Process Type: Authorisation under 813 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was
RSAB0 S7)

Descriplion: Minor variation to authorisalion under RSA

Status: Application has been authorised and any conditions apply to the
cperatorAuthorised

Positional Accuracy:  Automalically posilioned to the address
Registered Radioactive Substances

29 | Name: Royal Velerinary College AINW 763 1 529548
Localion: Royal College Street, LONDON, NW1 OTU (SE) 183646
Authority: Emvironment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Reference;  Bw7333
Dated: 1st December 2003
Process Type: Authorisation under 513 RSA for the disposal of Radioaclive waste (was
RSAGD S7)

Descriplion: Minor varialion to authorisation under RSA

Status: Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial
variationSuperseded

Posilional Accuracy:  Automatically positioned to the address

Registered Radicactive Substances

29 Name: Royal Veterinary College AINW 763 1 529548

Localion: The Beaumont Animals Hospital, Royal College Street, LONDON, Greater (SE) 183646
Londan, NW1 0TU

Authority: Ermdronment Agency, Thames Region

Permit Reference:  AES5250

Daled: 31st March 1991

Process Type: Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radicactive waste (was
RSAEB0 §7)

Descriplion: Authorisation under RSA

Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled

Posilional Accuracy. Aulomalically positioned to the address

—— e e mr s am maEEs —

Registered Radioactive Substances

29 | Name: Royal Vsterinary College AONE 765 1 528553

Location; The Beaumonl Animals Hospilal, Royal College Street, LONDON, Greater (SE) 183651
London, NW1 0TU

Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region

Permit Reference:  AES241

Dated: 31s1 March 1991

Process Type: Authorisalion under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive wasle (was
RSAB0 S7)

Description: Authorisation under RSA

Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled

Positional Accuracy: Automalically positioned to the address

S ———

Registered Radioactive Substances

28 | Name: Royal Velerinary Coliege AGNW 765 1 529548
Location; The Beaumont Animals Hospital, Royal College Street, LONDON, Greater (SE) 183641
London, NW1 OTL |
Authorily; Environment Agency, Thames Region
Permit Reference:  AES5268
Daled: 31st March 1891
Process Type: Registralion under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials
{was RSABO 51)
Descriplion; Regislration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an
aulhorisation
Status: Authorisation superseded by a substantia! or non substantial
variationSuperseded

Positional Accuracy. Automalically positioned to lhe address

Registered Radioactive Substances

28 | Name: Royal Veterinary College ASNE 769 1 529553

Localion: The Beaumnont Animals Hospital, Royal College Street, LONDON, Greater (SE) 183641
London, NW1 O0TU

Authorily; Environment Agency, Thames Region

Permit Reference:  AQ1510

Daled: 28lh March 1995

Process Type: Authorisalion under S13 RSA for Ihe disposal of Radioaclive waste (was
RSAB0 57)

Description; Authorisation under RSA

Status: Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial
variattonSuperseded

Positional Accuracy:  Automatically positioned to the address

Order Number: 24081473 1 1 Date: 18-Jan-2008 rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark Information Group Service ) Page 7 of 48
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Registered Radjoactive Substances
30 | Name: London School Of Hygiene And Tropical Medicine AISNE 405 1 529689
Location: St. Pancras Hospilal, 4 St. Pancras Way, LONDON, Greater London, NW 1 (SE) 183607
OPE
l Authorily; Environment Agency, Thames Region
Permil Reference:  AC4503
Dated: 31st March 1991
Process Type: Autharisation under S13 RSA for Lhe disposal of Radioactive waste (was
RSAB0 57)
Description: Authorisation under RSA
3 Status: Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled
Posilional Accuracy:  Unknown
: River Quality
Name: Guc {Paddington Arm) A13NE 9 1 528885
GQA Grade: River Quality £ {N) 184075
l Reach; Canal Feeder - Camden Road
Eslimated Distance 105
- {km):
Flow Rate: Flow greater than 80 cumecs
Flow Type: Canal
I Year; 2000
. | River Quality
Name: Guc (Regent'S Canal) A13SE 290 1 529172
ﬂ GQA Grade; River Quality C (E) 184024
Reach; Camden Road - Hertford Union
Eslimated Distance 7.1
B (km):
Flow Rate: Flow greater than 80 cumecs
Flow Type: Canal
- Year: 2000
- River Quality Biology Sampling Points
v 31 Name: Guc {Regent'S Canal) A13NE 269 1 529150
Reach: Camden Road - Hertiord Union (E) 184100
ﬁ Estimated Dislance: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by suppfier lo within 10m
Year; 1990
_ GQA Grade; Not Supplied
Year: 1985
GQA Grade; Not Supplied
ﬁ Year: 2000
_ GQA Grade: Not Supplied
Year: 2002
GQA Grade: Not Supplied
Year: 2003
GQA Grade: Not Supplied
Year: 2004
| GQA Grade: Not Supplied
Year; 2005
GQA Grade: Not Supplied
Year: 2006
GQA Grade: Not Supplied

Order Number: 24081473 _1_1

Date: 18-Jan-2008 :p_l*-_ec_daiasheel vl
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River Quality Chemistry Sampling Polnts
32 | Name: Guc (Regent'S Canal) A14SE 929 1 529763
Reach: Camden Road To Hertford Linion (E) 183723
Eslimated Gistance: 7.10
Objective; River Ecosystemn Class 3: Fairly Good Quality
Positional Accuracy: Localed by supplier to within 10m
Year: 1990
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Compliance:; Not Supplied
Year; 1993
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemisiry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Compliance: Compliant
Year; 1994
GQA Grade; River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Compliance: Compliant
Year: 1995
GQA Grade; River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Compliance: Compliant
Year: 1996
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Faidy Good
Compliance: Compliant
Year; 1997
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GOQA Grade D - Fair
Compliance: Marginal
Year 1998
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade D - Fair
Compliance: Marginal
Year: 1989
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemisiry GQA Grade D - Fair
Compliance: Marginal
Year, 2000
GQA Grade; River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Compliance; Compliant
Year: 2001
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Compliance: Compliant '
Year; 2002
GQA Grade: River Qualily Chemistry GQA Grade C - Fairly Good
Compliance; Compliant
Year: 2003
GOA Grade: River Qualily Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Compliance: Compliant
Year: 2004
GQA Grade; River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Compliance: Compliant
Year: 2005
GQA Grade: River Quality Chemistry GQA Grade B - Good
Compliance: Compliant
Water Abstractions
33 | Operator: British Waterways Board A12S8E 366 1 528500
Licence Number: 28/39/32/0164 (W) 184020
Permit Version: 100
Location: Southampton Bridge, London, NwB - Regents Canal
Authority: Environmenl Agency, Thames Region
Abstraclion; Amenily: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracled from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3); 3840
Yearly Rate (m3): 1
Details; Pipelfina Alongside The Regents Canal, London
Authorised Start: 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Starl Date: 25th April 1983
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Posilional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m |
Page S of 48




i B Envirocheck’

l

&
-l
= .n
=

Agency & Hydrological

A Landmark seryvice
Quadrant
L Estimated
Map Details Reference Distance Contact NGR
ID {Compass >
Direction) | Trom Site
Water Abstractions
33 | Operator: British Waterways A12SE 368 1 528500
Licence Number; 28/39/38/01648 (W) 184000
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Southampton Bridge, LONDON, Nw8
Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Absiraction: Indusirial Cooling {Cegb})
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source; River
Daily Rale {m3): 3840
Yearly Rate {m3): 1
Details: Annual Abstraction Total Aggregated To Another Licence For Quantity
Purposes.
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Stard Date: Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to wilhin 100m
Water Abstractions
33 | Operalor; British Waterways Board A12S8E 376 1 528490
Licence Number: 28/39/39/0173 (W) 184020
Permil Version: 100
Location: COval Road, Camden - Grand Union Regents Canal
Authority; Environment Agency, Thames Region
Abstraclion; Other Industria/CommercialfPublic Services: Non-Evaporalive Cooling
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 20
Yearly Rate {m3): 7000
Details: Land At Oval Road, Camden, London
Authorised Start; 01 January
Autharised End: 31 December
Permit Starl Dale; 8th December 1994
Permil End Date; Nol Supplied
Fositional Accuracy. Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
34 | Operalor: London Borough Of Camden A1B5SW 637 1 528800
Licence Number: 28/39/39/0091 {N) 184700
Permil Version: 100
Lacation: Two Bores At Kentish Town Sports Cenlre, Prince Of Wales St
Authorily: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Abstraction: Commercial/industrial/Public Services: Drinking; Cooking; Sanitary; Washing;
(Small Garden)
Abslraclion Type: Waler may be absiracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3): 605
Yearly Rate (m3): 76509
Details: Kentish Town Sporls Centre, Prince Of Wales Road, London
Authorised Stari; 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Starl Dale: 13th June 1966
Permit End Date; Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: tLocated by supplier to within 100m
Water Abstractions
34 | Opesalor; London Borough Of Camden A1BSW 637 1 528800
Licence Number: 28/39/39/0091 (N) 184700
Permit Version: 100
Localion: Two Bores Al Kentish Town Sporls Centre, Prince Of Wales St
Authority; Environment Agency, Thames Region
Abstraction: Industrial; Cornmercial And Public Services: Laundry Use
Abslraclion Type: Water may be abstracted from a single poinl
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rale {m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rale {(m3): Not Supplied
Details: St. Pancras Public Baths, Prince Of Wales Road, London Nw1
Authorised Slart; 01 January
Aulhorised End; 31 December
Permil Slart Dale; 13th June 1966
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Localed by supplier to within 10m
Order Number: 24081473 1 1 Date: 18-Jan-2008 rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 10 of 48
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B Water Abstractions
| 34 | Operator: London Borough Of Camden A1BSW 637 1 528800
- Licence Number: 28/38/39/0091 (N) 184700
Permit Version; 100
Location: Two Bores At Kenlish Town Sports Centre, Prince Of Wales St
Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Abslraction: Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: Process Waler
Abstraction Type: Waler may be abstracled from a single point
Source: Groundwaler )
Daily Rate (m3); Not Supplied
. Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
| Details; St. Pancras Public Baths, Prince Of Wales Road, London Nwi
) Authorised Start: 01 January
i Aulhorised End: 3 Decemnber
Permit Start Date: 13th June 1966
_ Permit End Date: Nat Supplied
- Positional Accuracy, Located by supplier to within 10m
) Water Abstractions
35 |Operator: British W alerways Board ASNE 963 1 529750
Licence Number: 28/39/39/0172 (SE) 183600
Permit Version; 100
Location: Grand Union Canat At Camiley Sireet Nalure Park, London
: Authority: Enmvironment Agency, Thames Region
" Abstraction; Environmenial: Non-remedial River/Wetland Support: Make-Up or Top Up
Water -
H Abstraction Type: Waler may be abstracted from a single point
- Source; Surface
r Daily Rate (m3); 16
3 Yearly Rate {m3): 2273
Details: Camley Street Nature Park, Camden, London, Nw1
. Authorised Start: ™ January
E Authorised End: 31 December
- Permit Start Date: 18th September 1591
o Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier 1o within 10m
E Water Absiractions
Operalor; Hanson Quarry Prod Europe Lid A15SW 1037 1 529920
Licence Number: 28/39/39/0222 (E) 184040
Permil Version: 1
Location: Kings Cross Concrete Plant-Borehole
Authority: Ermvironment Agency, Thames Region
Absiraction: Mineral Producls: General use relating to Secondary Category {High Loss)
Abstraclion Type: Waler may be abstracled from a single poinl
Source; Groundwater
Daily Rate (m3); Nol Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3); Nol Supplied
Details; Kings Cross Concrete Plant, Off York Way, London.
Authorised Star:; 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Date: 3tst Avgust 2006
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Localed by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Zoological Sociely Of London ATNW 1068 1 528000
Licence Number; 28138/39/0035 (SW) 183400
Permil Version: 100
Location: Borehole At Regenl'S Park, London Nw1
Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Abstraction: Zoas/Kennels/Stables: Animal Walering & General Use (Non Agricullural)
Abstraction Type: W ater may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Groundwater
Daily Rate {m3): 59
Yearly Rate (m3): 681
Delails: Regent'S Park, London Nwi
Authorised Starl; 01 January
Authorised End: 31 December
Permit Start Dale: Ath April 1966
Permit End Dale: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to wilhin 100m

Page 11 of 48
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Water Abstractions
Operalor; Thames Waler Utililies Ltd ABNE 1272 1 527640
Licence Number: 28139/30/0231 {W) 183630
Permit Version: 1
| Localion: Barrow Hill Pumping Station - Borehole
| Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
| Abstraction: Public Water Supply. Polable Water Supply - Direcl
| Abslraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
| ' Source: Groundwater
- Daily Rale {(m3); Not Supplied
. E Yearly Rale {(m3): Not Supplied
X Delails: Barrow Hill Pumping Station
i Authorised Start: 01 January
|3 Authorised End: 31 Decernber
| Permit Start Date: 1st April 2007
) Permit End Date: Not Supplied
l Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to wilhin 10m
. Water Abstractions
Operalor: Thames Water Ulilities Lid ASNE 1272 1 527640
E Licenca Number: 28/39/38/0202 (W) 183690
Permit Version; 1
- | Location: Barrow Hill Pumping Station - Borehole
Authority. Environment Agency, Thames Region
Abslraction: Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Absiraclion Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
' Source: Groundwater
Daily Rale (ma3): Not Supplied
o Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
‘ Detalls: Barrow Hill Pumping Stalon
Authorised Start: (1 January
i Authorised End: 31 December
- Permil Slart Date: 26th Septemnber 2002
- Permit End Date; Not Supplied
Y Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
| Operator: British Waterways A10ONE 1508 1 530300
- Licence Number: 28/39/38/0164C (E) 183500
Permil Version: Not Supplied
Location: Maiden Lane Bridge, LONDON, Nw1
Authorily. Environment Agency, Tharmes Region
- Abstraction: Industrial Cooling (Cegb)
Abstraction Type; Not Supplied
| Source: River
Daily Rate (m3). 3840
Yearly Rate {m3): 1
I Details: Annua Abstraction Total Aggregated To Anolher Licence For Quantily
Purposes.
Authorised Slarl; Not Supplied
- Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Starl Date: Not Supplied
Permit End Date; Not Supplied
l Positional Accuracy: Localed by supplier to within 100m
] Water Abstractions
Operalor: British Walerways Board A10NE 1512 1 530310
' Licence Number: 28/39/39/0164 (E) 183520
Permit Version: 100
Location: Maiden Lane Bridge, London, Nw1 - Regenls Canal
Authority: Environment Agency, Thames Region
Abstraction; Amenity, Spray Irrigalion - Direcl
I Abstraction Type: Waler may be abstracted from a single point
Source; Surface
| Daily Rate (m3): 3840
.j_ Yearly Rale (m3}): 1
= Details; Pipetine Alongside The Regents Canal, London
Authorised Start: 01 January
l Authorised End: 31 December
“ Perrmil Slart Dale: 25lh Apnl 1983
| Permit End Dale; Not Supplied
y Posilional Accuracy. Localed by supplier to wilthin 10m
Groundwater Vulnerability
Geological Non Aquifer {(Negligibly permeable) - Formalions which are generally ATSNW 0 i 230000
_ Classilication: regarded as conlaining insignificant quantilies of groundwater. However, (E) 184042
5 groundwater flow through such rocks, although imperceplible, does take
place and needs 1o be considered in assessing the risk associaled wilh
l persistent polluviants
Sail Classification:  Not classified
Map Sheet: Sheet 39 West London
'_. Scale: 1:100,000
I Order Number: 24081473 1_1 Date: 18-Jan-2008 rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 12 of 48
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Drift Deposits
None

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

None

Flooding from Rlvers or Sea without Defences
None

e ———, e ——

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
None

Flood Water Storage Areas
None

Flood Defences
None

Order Number; 24081473 1_1

Date: 18-Jan-2008

rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

R L FITY

Page 13 of 48




—— . -

N — | - :- I‘ .- - .. - .*‘.- R

.....

i

1
"
'
m . | ' - - | I- ’

B Envirocheck'

Waste

A Landmark sorvice
Reforence | Estimated
Map Details (Compass | Distance | Contact | NGR
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

36 | Licence Number: 80482 A13SW 199 1 528667
Location: 28 Jamestown Road, London, NW1 7BY (W) 184035
Opergtor Name: Camden London Borough Council
Operator Location:  Town Hall Exension, Argyle Slreet, London, WC1H 8EQ
Authority: Environmenl Agency - Thames Region, North Easl Area
Site Category. Household W aste Amenity Sites
Licence Status: Surrendered
Issued: 15th October 1994
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires; Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: 25th July 1997
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Localed by supplier to wilthin 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

37 | Licence Number: 80302 ASNE 820 1 529591
Location: 7 St Pancras Way, London, NW1 0PB {SE) 183605
QOperator Name: Arbuckle William David
Operator Location:  7-9 51 Pancras Way, London, NW1 0FB
Authority: Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Site Category. Melal Recycling Siles (Mixed)

Licence Status: Issued

|ssued: Sth June 1997

Last Modified: Not Supplied

Expires: Not Supplied

Suspended: Not Supplied

Revoked: Not Supplied

Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy, Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities {Locations)

38 | Licence Number: 80310 A145E 953 1 520843
Location: off, York Way, Kings Cross, London, NW1 (E) 183948
Operalor Name: Murphy Ltd
Operator Location: 2 Ashiey House, Ashley Road, London, N17 8LZ
Authority: Environment Agency - Thames Region, Norlh East Area
Site Category: Household, Commercial And Indusirial Transfer Stalions
Licence Status; Surrendered
lssued: 4th Septernber 1995
Last Modified: Nol Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: 6th August 2002
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: London Borough of Camden 0 6 528216

- Has no tandfill data to supply 183684
L.ocal Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Wesiminster City Council 736 5 528216
- Has supplied fandfill dala 183684
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

39 | Licence Holder: N.LWA, A13SW 120 1 528750
Licence Reference. CR/018 (W) 184000
Site Location: Jamestown Road, CAMDEN, London, NW1
Operator Location:  Camden Town Hall, Euslon Road, CAMDEN, London, NW1 2RU
Authority: Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Sile Calegory: Transier - Road
Max Input Rate; Medium (Equal lo or grealer lhan 25,000 and less (han 75,000 tonnes per

year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions;
Licence Stalus: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 1sl June 1977
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By DL251
Licence:
Posilional Accuracy, Manually posilioned o the road wilhin lhe address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Civic Amenity/Refuse Amenity Waste
House, Com + Ind.Wasle
Wasle Oil
Prchibiled Waste Clinical Wasles
Difficult Waste N.O.S
Order Number: 24081473_1_1 Date: 18-Jan-2008 rpr_ec_datasheet v31.0 A Landmark information Group Service Page 14 of 48
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Registered Waste Transfer Sites
40 | Licence Holder; L.B. of Camxen A13SW 178 1 528680
Licence Reference:  DL251 (W) 184020
Site Location: . Jameslown Road Recycling Centre, 28 Jamestown Road, CAMDEN, London,
NW1
Operator Location:  Old Town Hall, Haverstock Hill, CAMDEN, London, NW3 4QP
Authority: Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rale; Small (Equal {o or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Reslrictions:
Licence Status: Licence has completion cerificateSurrendered
Daled: Sth October 1994
Preceded By DL251
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy. Manually posilioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality; Not Supphed
Authorised Waste  Lead/Acid Batteries
Lwra Cat. A = inert Wasles
Lwra Cat, Bi Gen.Non-Putresc
Mineral Oils
Mostlwra Cat. C 'Putresc’
Some Lwra Cat Bii Gen, Scrap Mstal W,
W.For Recyling (Cats A, Bi, C)
Prohibited Waste Clinical - As In Coll/Disp.Regs Of '88
Special Wastes N.O.S.
Wasle N.O.S. . B
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
40 | Licence Holder: L.B. of Camden A135W 178 1 528690
Licence Reference: DL251 (W) 184020
Site Location: 28 Jamestown Road, CAMDEN, London, NWH1
Operalor Location:  Oid Town Hall, Haversiock Hill, CAMDEN, London, NW3 4QF
Authority: Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Sile Calegory: Transfer
Max Input Rale: Very Small (Less than 10,000 lonnes per year}
Wasle Source No known restriclion on source of wasle
Restriclions:
Licence Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 1st April 1987
Preceded By CR/018
Licence:
Superseded By DL251
Licence;
Positional Accuracy: Manually posilioned to the address or location
Boundary Qualily: Not Supplied
Authorised Wasle  Civic Amenily/Refuse Amenity Wasle
Max.Wasle Permitted By Licence(Slated)
Metal Scrap
Waste Mineral Oil
Prohibited Waste Clinical Wastes
Notifiable Wastes
i Special Wastes ]
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
41 |Licence Holder: Rutland (Haulage) Lid ASNE 930 1 528620
Licence Reference. DL241 (SE) 183450
Site Location; 2 Camiey Street, KINGS CROSS, London, NW1
Operalor Localion: 64 Pancras Road, Kings Cross, CAMDEN, London, NW1
Authority. Emvironment Agency - Thames Region, North Easl Area
Site Calegory: Transfer
Max Input Rate: Medium {Equal to or grealer than 25,000 and less than 75,000 tonnes per
year)
Wasie Source No known restriction on source of waste
Reslriclions:
Licence Status: Recard supersededSuperseded
Daled: 15t Decermnber 1986
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By DL241
Licence:
Posilional Accuracy. Manually posilioned lo the address or localion
Boundary Qualily: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste Commerciad Wasle
Construction Ind. Wasties
Max.Wasle Permilled By Licence{Stated)
Prohibile¢ Waste Clinical Wastes
Nolifiable Wasles
Putrescible Waste
Special Wasles
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Waste

A Larcimark aorvice
uadrant
Ma '?Efﬂl’ﬁﬂﬂﬁ Estimated _
P Datails . Distance | Contact NGR
D {Compass e Si
Direction) | from Site
Reglstered Waste Transfer Sites
42 | Licence Holder: Murphy Ltd A14SE 961 ] 529840
Licence Reference:  DL599 (E) 183840
Site Location: Br Goods Yard, Off York Way, Kings Cross, London, Nwt .
Operator Location: 2 Ashley House, Ashley Road, LONDON, Greater London, N17 9L.Z
Authority. Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rale; Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operalional as far as is knownOperationa
Dated: 4lh September 1995
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
lLicence:
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Dry Cell Batleries
Electric Cable/Wire
Max Waste Permitted By Licence
Most Lwra Cat. A = Inert Wastes
Sdlidified Tar, Pilch, Bitumen
Wood, Paper, Plastics, Tincans, Cement
Prohibited W aste Clinical - As In ColifDisp.Regs Of '88
Special Wasles
Waste N.O.S.
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
43 | Licence Holder: Wd Arbuckle tta W J Arbuckle AINE B27 1 529590
Licence Reference: T/NE/N484756 (ARB003) (SE) 183590
Sile Localion:; 7-9 5t Pancras Way, CAMDEN, London, NW1 OPB
Operator Localion:  As Site Address
Authority; Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Site Category: Scrapyard
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Wasie Source No known reslriclion on source of wasle
Resiriclions:
Licence Stalus: Operational as lar as 15 knownOperational
Dated: Bth June 1997
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Posilional Accuracy. Manually positioned {o Ihe address or localion
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Aulhorised Wasle Electric Cable & Wire
l.ead/Acid Batteries
Light Ferous Metal Scrap
Lighl Non-Ferrous Metal Scrap
Non-Famous Metal Turnings & Swardf
Non-Ferrous Metals
Unsorted Scrap Melal
Prohibiled Waste Clinical - As In Conlrol. W aste Regs'92
Spec.Waste (Epa'00:S62/1996 Regs)N.O.3
Wasle N.O.S.
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites
44 Licence Holder: The Zoological Sociely A7TNW 988 1 528100
Licence Reference: [DL124 (SW) 183400
Site Localion: Regents Park Zoo, WESTMINSTER, London, NW1 4RY
Operator Location:  As Sile Address
Authority: Enmvironment Agency - Thames Region, Norlh East Area
Site Calegory: incineralion
Max Inpul Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 lonnes per year)
Wasle Source Only waste produced on sile
Reslriclions:
Licence Stalus: Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/nol applicable/surrenderedCancelled
Daled: 151 June 1983
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence;
Positional Accuracy. Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Aulhorised Wasle  Alcohols
Animal And Food Wastes
Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Halogenated Cleaning Cmpds
Prohibiled Waste Nolifiable Wasles
Special Wasies
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A Landmork sorvios Geological
Quadrant -
Map Reference | EStimated
Details .ca | Distance | Contact NGR
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Direction) { ' oM
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
Description: London Clay (NW) 0 3 526746
185369

Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area which may not be affected by coal mining
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential; No Hazard ABSE 0 3 528900
Source: Brilish Geological Survey, National Geoscience Informalion Senvice (S) 183075
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stabitity Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Landslide Ground Stabllity Hazards
Hazard Potential; Very Low A13NE t 3 528950
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Infarmalion Service (NE) 184175
Potential for Landslide Ground Stablility Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13INE 129 3 528950
Source: Brilish Geological Survey, Nalional Geoscience Information Senvice (NE) 184175
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Low A13NE 173 3 528950
Source: British Geological Survey, Nalional Geoscience Information Service (N) 184225
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Polential; Low A13INW 239 3 528625
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 184050
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential; Low A1INW 243 3 528625
Source; British Geological Survey, National Geascience Informalion Senvice (W) 184100
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard ABSE 0 3 528900
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Informalion Service (S) 183075
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderale A1SNW 0 3 530000
Source; Brilish Geological Survey, National Geoscience Informalion Service (E) 184042
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is not in a radon affected area, as less than 1% of homes are A1BNE 0 3 528875

above the action level (N} 185000
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Informalion Service
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure; No radon protective measures are necessary in lhe construction of new A18NE 0 3 9288735

dwellings or exlensions (N) 185000
Source; Brilish Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Shallow Mining Hazards
No Hazard
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